Illinois law.

Section 332.30  License Required 

a)	No person shall operate a source material milling facility or byproduct material surface impoundment or disposal area, or receive, possess, dispose, or transfer source or byproduct material associated with such facilities, unless authorized by a license issued by the Agency pursuant to this Part and 32 Ill. Adm. Code 330. 

b)	Each person shall file an application with the Agency pursuant to 32 Ill. Adm. Code 330.240 and obtain a license as provided in this Part before commencement of construction of a source material milling facility, or byproduct material surface impoundment or disposal area.  Failure to comply with this requirement shall be grounds for denial of a license. 

c)	Any person who, on the effective date of the Agreement between the State and NRC transferring regulatory authority to the State, possesses a license, issued by the NRC, to operate a source material milling facility or byproduct material surface impoundment or disposal area or to receive, possess, dispose of, or transfer source or byproduct material associated with such facilities, shall be deemed to possess a like license issued under this Part.  Licenses shall expire 90 days after receipt from the Agency of a notice of expiration of the license or on the date of expiration specified in the NRC license, whichever is earlier. 
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